
Millikin (14-4) -vs- Wheaton (Ill.) (7-10)
3/21/2026 at Carol Stream, Ill. (Lee Pfund Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Brummer (3-3)
Loss: Jamin Van Grouw (1-1)
Save: Gavin Houchins (4)
HBP: Matthew Brummer, Jamin Van Grouw, Josh Ortiz, JD Van Hook
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffrey Osborne First: Juan Thomas 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 178   Weather: Clear, warm, breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Millikin 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 13 12 0
Wheaton (Ill.) 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 9 14 3

Millikin 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leyton Ivers cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Kameron Ross cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pete Britton 2b 2 5 1 0 0 1 0
Ty Cribbett dh 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
Carder Reich ss 5 1 1 4 0 2 1
Sam Bushur rf 4 1 2 4 1 1 2
Kolby Koslofski lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Easton Steck 1b 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
Gage Reynolds c 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
Julian Cabanin 3b 5 1 3 0 0 2 0
Matthew Brummer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Houchins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 12 13 6 10 9

2B: Carder Reich (1); Sam Bushur (1); Julian Cabanin (1)
3B: Pete Britton (1); Ty Cribbett (1)
SF: Carder Reich (1)
SB: Leyton Ivers (2); Kameron Ross (1); Pete Britton (2); Carder
Reich (1); Sam Bushur (1); Easton Steck (2)
CS: Ty Cribbett (1); Gage Reynolds (1)
HBP: Pete Britton (4); Ty Cribbett (1)
PO: Easton Steck (1)

Wheaton (Ill.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Burr cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
James Scott lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jack Gill ss 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Charlie Scofield 1b 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
    Hudson Gutwein pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Lynam 3b 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
Mason Diel dh 5 1 3 3 0 1 0
Sean Dmyotrowicz rf 4 0 1 2 0 3 2
    Will Clegg ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Hedlund 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ryan Cartwright c 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Jamin Van Grouw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonah Moulton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Henderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ortiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Billy Kessler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JD Van Hook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 9 14 9 2 11 7

2B: Tyler Burr (1); James Scott (1); Charlie Scofield (1); Chris
Lynam (1); Mason Diel (1); Sean Dmyotrowicz (1); Ryan Cartwright
(1)
HR: Jack Gill (1); Mason Diel (1); Ryan Cartwright (1)
SB: Hudson Gutwein (1)
HBP: Ryan Cartwright (1)
E: Charlie Scofield (1); Ryan Cartwright (1); Caleb Henderson (1)

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Brummer (W, 3-3) 5.1 11 7 7 1 7 0 0 1 0 26 28 4 4 90
Gavin Houchins (S, 4) 3.2 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 2 51
Totals 14 9 9 2 11 0 0 1 0 40 43 9 6 141

Wheaton (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamin Van Grouw (L, 1-1) 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 0 28
Jonah Moulton 1.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 25
Caleb Henderson 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 21
Josh Ortiz 2.2 2 3 3 3 4 0 0 2 0 7 13 1 1 57
Billy Kessler 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 25
JD Van Hook 2.0 3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 10 12 0 4 39
Totals 12 13 9 6 10 2 0 5 0 37 49 8 7 195



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 1st MIL WHE
Leyton Ivers singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Leyton Ivers stole second. 0 0
Pete Britton hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Ty Cribbett flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Pete Britton stole second; Leyton Ivers stole third. 0 0
Carder Reich doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Pete Britton scored; Leyton Ivers scored. 2 0
Sam Bushur singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Carder Reich scored. 3 0
Kolby Koslofski flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 3 0
Sam Bushur stole second. 3 0
Easton Steck singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BBFKFF); Sam Bushur scored. 4 0
Easton Steck stole second. 4 0
Gage Reynolds struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 0

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 1st MIL WHE
Tyler Burr popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 4 0
James Scott grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Jack Gill lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 0

Millikin - Top of 2nd MIL WHE
Jonah Moulton to p for Jamin Van Grouw. 4 0
Julian Cabanin doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 4 0
Leyton Ivers flied out to cf (1-0 B); Julian Cabanin advanced to third on the throw. 4 0
Pete Britton struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (3-2 BBBKFFFS). 4 0
Ty Cribbett walked (3-2 FBSBBB); Pete Britton advanced to second. 4 0
Carder Reich reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Ty Cribbett out at second 2b to ss; Pete Britton
advanced to third; Julian Cabanin scored, unearned. 5 0
Carder Reich stole second. 5 0
Sam Bushur struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 5 0

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 2nd MIL WHE
Charlie Scofield singled to third base (1-1 BK). 5 0
Chris Lynam doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Charlie Scofield advanced to third. 5 0
Mason Diel struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 5 0
Sean Dmyotrowicz doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Chris Lynam scored; Charlie Scofield scored. 5 2
Nathan Hedlund flied out to cf (1-2 FFFBFF). 5 2
Ryan Cartwright hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFH). 5 2
Tyler Burr struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 2

Millikin - Top of 3rd MIL WHE
Caleb Henderson to p for Jonah Moulton. 5 2
Kolby Koslofski lined out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 5 2
Easton Steck walked (3-2 BBBSSB). 5 2
Easton Steck advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
Easton Steck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Gage Reynolds grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Easton Steck scored. 6 2
Julian Cabanin singled to left field (3-2 BKBFBF). 6 2
Leyton Ivers fouled out to c (0-0). 6 2

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 3rd MIL WHE
James Scott doubled to left center, out at third cf to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 2
Jack Gill homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 6 3
Charlie Scofield flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 3



Chris Lynam struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 4th MIL WHE
Josh Ortiz to p for Caleb Henderson. 6 3
Pete Britton tripled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 6 3
Ty Cribbett walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Carder Reich flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KK); Pete Britton scored. 7 3
Ty Cribbett out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 3
Sam Bushur walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 3
Kolby Koslofski struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 7 3

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 4th MIL WHE
Mason Diel grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 3
Sean Dmyotrowicz struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 3
Nathan Hedlund struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 3

Millikin - Top of 5th MIL WHE
Easton Steck walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 3
Easton Steck stole second. 7 3
Easton Steck out at second c to 2b, picked off. 7 3
Gage Reynolds struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 7 3
Julian Cabanin struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBFK). 7 3

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 5th MIL WHE
Ryan Cartwright doubled to right center (0-1 S). 7 3
Tyler Burr grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Ryan Cartwright advanced to third. 7 3
James Scott singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 7 3
Jack Gill walked (3-1 BSBBB); James Scott advanced to second. 7 3
Charlie Scofield singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Gill advanced to third; James Scott scored; Ryan
Cartwright scored. 7 5
Chris Lynam struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 5
Mason Diel singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Charlie Scofield advanced to second; Jack Gill scored. 7 6
Sean Dmyotrowicz struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 6

Millikin - Top of 6th MIL WHE
Leyton Ivers struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS). 7 6
Pete Britton hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 6
Ty Cribbett hit by pitch (1-0 H); Pete Britton advanced to second. 7 6
Carder Reich grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Ty Cribbett advanced to second; Pete Britton advanced to
third. 7 6
Sam Bushur doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Ty Cribbett scored; Pete Britton scored. 9 6
Billy Kessler to p for Josh Ortiz. 9 6
Sam Bushur advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 6
Kolby Koslofski walked (3-2 BBKFBFFFB). 9 6
Easton Steck flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 9 6

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 6th MIL WHE
Nathan Hedlund grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 9 6
Ryan Cartwright homered, inside the park, RBI (0-1 K). 9 7
Kameron Ross to cf for Leyton Ivers. 9 7
Tyler Burr doubled to right field (2-2 KBBFFF). 9 7
Gavin Houchins to p for Matthew Brummer. 9 7
James Scott flied out to cf (1-2 KBK); Tyler Burr advanced to third on the throw. 9 7
Jack Gill struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 9 7



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 7th MIL WHE
Gage Reynolds singled to left field (2-2 BFBK). 9 7
Julian Cabanin struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 9 7
Kameron Ross flied out to rf (0-1 K). 9 7
Gage Reynolds out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 7

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 7th MIL WHE
Charlie Scofield doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 9 7
Chris Lynam reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Charlie Scofield out at third ss to 3b. 9 7
Mason Diel doubled to right field (2-2 KKBB); Chris Lynam advanced to third. 9 7
Sean Dmyotrowicz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 7
Nathan Hedlund lined out to ss (0-1 S). 9 7

Millikin - Top of 8th MIL WHE
JD Van Hook to p for Billy Kessler. 9 7
Pete Britton hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 7
Ty Cribbett singled, bunt (1-1 BK); Pete Britton advanced to second. 9 7
Carder Reich struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 9 7
Pete Britton stole third. 9 7
Sam Bushur grounded out to c, RBI (0-1 K); Ty Cribbett advanced to second; Pete Britton scored. 10 7
Kolby Koslofski grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 10 7

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 8th MIL WHE
Ryan Cartwright struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 10 7
Tyler Burr flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 7
James Scott fouled out to 1b (1-2 KFB). 10 7

Millikin - Top of 9th MIL WHE
Easton Steck grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 7
Gage Reynolds reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 KSFBBFF). 10 7
Julian Cabanin singled to right center (0-0); Gage Reynolds advanced to second. 10 7
Kameron Ross reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SFF); Julian Cabanin out at second ss unassisted; Gage
Reynolds advanced to third. 10 7
Kameron Ross stole second. 10 7
Pete Britton hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 10 7
Ty Cribbett tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-2 KSB); Pete Britton scored, unearned; Kameron Ross scored,
unearned; Gage Reynolds scored, unearned. 13 7
Carder Reich struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 13 7

Wheaton (Ill.) - Bottom of 9th MIL WHE
Jack Gill flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 13 7
Charlie Scofield walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 7
Hudson Gutwein pinch ran for Charlie Scofield. 13 7
Chris Lynam struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 13 7
Hudson Gutwein stole second. 13 7
Mason Diel homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Hudson Gutwein scored. 13 9
Will Clegg pinch hit for Sean Dmyotrowicz. 13 9
Will Clegg grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 13 9


